il DATA FOR PROGRESS  Vex

From April 2 to April 5, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1209 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 Do you think that the amount of violent crime has increased, decreased, or stayed in each of the following areas: --

The country as a whole

Response Topline
Increased 72
Stayed the same 15
Decreased 5
Don't know 8
Weighted N 1209

Rural Suburban

78
10

196

71
16
5

836

Urban

70
19

163

Not viewer of OANN,
NewsMax, or Fox

70
16

747

Fox viewer (not OANN or NewsMax

viewer)

71
16
6
7

318

OANN or NewsMax

viewer

87
9
3
2

144

[2] Do you think that the amount of violent crime has increased, decreased, or stayed in each of the following areas: --

Your state
Response Topline
Increased 51
Stayed the same 31
Decreased 6
Don't know 12
Weighted N 1209

Rural Suburban Urban

52
32
4
12
196

52
30
6
12
836

52
30
8

9
163

Not viewer of OANN,
NewsMax, or Fox

49
31

15
747

Fox viewer (not OANN or NewsMax

viewer)

52
29
9

9
318

OANN or NewsMax

viewer

64
33
3

0
144

[31 Do you think that the amount of violent crime has increased, decreased, or stayed in each of the following areas: --

Your immediate community

Response Topline
Increased 33
Stayed the same 49
Decreased 9
Don't know 9
Weighted N 1209
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Rural Suburban Urban

23
58
13
6
196

35
47
9

9
836

38
44
8
11
163

Not viewer of OANN,
NewsMax, or Fox

30
50

10
747

Fox viewer (not OANN or NewsMax

viewer)

35
46
11
8
318

OANN or NewsMax

viewer

43
48
6

3
144



[4] Generally speaking, would you say that most police officers can be trusted or that you can't be too careful in dealing
with police officers?

Response Topline Rural Suburban Urban N"Nte‘:,:,es"h‘;l‘:x°2:’::)'(” F°x|:|’fv‘\""si;$‘::vc§;\' or | OANNor NewsMax
L\ﬁls;’jcep()jolice officers can be 63 67 63 57 57 66 88
You can't be too careful 31 26 31 38 35 31 12
Don't know 5 7 5 5 7 3 0
Weighted N 1209 196 836 163 747 318 144

[5]1 Do you think regular police patrols in your neighborhood would make you feel less safe or more safe?

Response Topline Rural Suburban Urban N(::e‘::iv(:vl\\:lz';(oi?:\:)l(l\l' O T (m:ItieovC\e'\:';\l o7 W OANN;LVT::VSM“
Less safe 14 13 14 18 15 14 6
More safe 77 78 78 73 74 78 94
Don't know 9 9 9 9 11 8 0
Weighted N 1209 196 836 163 747 318 144

[6] Do you agree or disagree with the claim that police officers are more likely to use deadly force on Black Americans
compared to white Americans?

e Topiine Rural Suburban Urban  NOLVIeWerof OANN, - Fox viewer (not OANN or NewsMax  OANN or Newsax
Strongly agree 27 21 28 34 33 22 12
Somewhat agree 25 22 27 22 29 23 12
Somewhat disagree 15 14 15 18 12 20 19
Strongly disagree 26 35 25 20 20 28 57
Don't know 6 8 5 6 6 7 1
AGREE (TOTAL) 52 43 55 56 62 45 24
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 41 49 40 38 32 48 76
AGREE (NET) +11 -6 +15 +18 +30 -3 -52
Weighted N 1209 196 836 163 747 318 144
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